
Country University Faculty
Erasmus 

Code Places available Language requirements Certificate* Website
An asterisk (*) next to a language indicates 
that the availability of courses in this 
language is limited. An underlined language 
name indicates that this language is strongly 
recommended.

* The Certificate column is provided for informational purposes only and serves as a 
general guideline for students regarding the type of documentation required by the 
university. It is the student’s responsibility to independently verify the current 
requirements and ensure which documents are actually required.

Austria

Leopold-Franzens-Universität Innsbruck A INNSBRU01 2 (BA) + 1 (MA) German B2

No formal certificate is required: https://www.uibk.ac.
at/en/international-relations-office/student-
mobility/incoming/mobility-programmes/erasmus-studmob/ http://www.uibk.ac.at

Paris-Lodron-Universität Salzburg A SALZBUR01 1 (BA) + 1 (MA) German B2, English B2

No formal certificate is required: https://usosweb.uw.edu.
pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=Fd5pf3chEfD46bL
mre6w https://www.plus.ac.at/ 

Universität Wien A WIEN01 5 (BA + MA) German B2
https://international.univie.ac.at/en/student-mobility/incoming-
students/erasmus-student-exchange/requirements/#c323396 http://www.univie.ac.at

Belgium

Universiteit Antwerpen B ANTWERP01 3 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Dutch B2
Yes: https://www.uantwerpen.be/en/study/erasmus-and-
exchange-students/how-to-apply/application-documents/ https://www.uantwerpen.be/en/

Université Libre de Bruxelles
Faculté de Philosophie et 
Sciences sociales B BRUXEL04 2 (BA + MA) French B2

No: https://www.ulb.be/en/incoming-mobility/practical-
information-for-incoming-students https://www.ulb.be/

Universiteit Gent
Faculteit Politieke en Sociale 
Wetenschappen B GENT01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Dutch B2

Yes: https://www.ugent.
be/prospect/en/administration/application/languagerequiremen
ts.htm https://www.ugent.be/

Katholieke Universiteit Leuven B LEUVEN01 2 (BA i MA) English B2 (BA), C1 (MA)

https://usosweb.uw.edu.pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=9nMQw25Wsz6JU
YKhbQqu http://www.kuleuven.be

Université de Liège
Faculté de Droit, de Science 
politique et de Criminologie B LIEGE01 2 (BA) French B2, *English B2

Yes: https://www.international.uliege.
be/cms/c_9116292/fr/international-exigences-linguistiques-/-
etudiant-d-echange-in http://www.ulg.ac.be

Université Catholique de Louvain
Ecole des sciences politiques et 
sociales B LOUVAIN01 4 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, French B2

Yes: https://www.uclouvain.be/en/sites/st-louis-
bruxelles/nominations-applications http://www.uclouvain.be

Bulgaria
University of National and World Economy BG SOFIA03 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Bulgarian B2 https://www.unwe.bg/en/
Sofiiski Universitet "Sveti Kliment Ohridski" BG SOFIA06 5 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Bulgarian B2 Yes: https://erasmus.uni-sofia.bg/site/income/how-to-apply/ http://www.uni-sofia.bg/

Croatia Sveučilište u Zagrebu HR ZAGREB01 7 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Croatian B2
Yes: https://www.unizg.hr/homepage/international-
exchange/exchange-students/how-to-apply/ http://www.unizg.hr/

Cyprus University of Nicosia 
Department of Politics and 
Governance CY NICOSIA14 2 (BA + MA) + 2 (PhD) English B2

Yes: https://www.unic.ac.cy/erasmus/study-mobility-incoming-
mobility/ http://www.unic.ac.cy

Czechia
Masarykova Univerzita

Faculty of Social Studies, 
Department of Political Science CZ BRNO05 3 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2

Yes: https://czs.muni.cz/en/student-from-abroad/international-
student-guide/credit-and-language-requirements#language-
requirements http://www.muni.cz

University of Ostrava Přírodovědecká fakulta CZ OSTRAVA02 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Czech B2 http://www.osu.cz
Univerzita Karlova CZ PRAHA07 4 (BA + MA) English B2, Czech B2 http://www.cuni.cz
Vysoká škola ekonomická v Praze CZ PRAHA09 2 (MA) English B2 http://www.vse.cz/

Denmark

Københavns Universitet
Department of Geosciences and 
Natural Resource Management

DK 
KOBENHA01 10 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2

Yes: https://usosweb.uw.edu.pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=gnG3SqXXUB7B2
wMfrUrR http://www.ku.dk

Roskilde Universitetscenter
Dept. of Social Sciences and 
Business DK ROSKILD01 1 (BA + MA) English B2, Danish B2 Yes: https://ruc.dk/en/admission-exchange http://www.ruc.dk

Aarhus Universitet

School of Business and Social 
Sciences Department of Political 
Sciences and Government DK ARHUS01 1 (MA) English B2 https://international.au.dk/

Estonia
Tallinna Ulikool

Institute of Political Science and 
Governance EE TALLINN05 2 (BA + MA) English B2 http://www.tlu.ee

Tartu Ulikool
Johan Skytte Institute of Political 
Studies EE TARTU02 2 (BA + MA) English B2

Yes: https://usosweb.uw.edu.pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=TBrkCPaadp5LtaY
83pV7 http://www.ut.ee

Finland

Lapin Yliopisto SF ROVANIE01 6 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Finnish B2

Yes: https://usosweb.uw.edu.pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=rcmxSWtpbvqtLm
gWZbF7 http://www.ulapland.fi
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Finland

Tampereen yliopisto
Faculty of Management and 
Business SF TAMPERE17 4 (BA + MA) English B2

Yes: https://www.tuni.fi/en/study-with-us/exchange-
studies/exchange-studies-tampere-university/how-apply-for-
exchange-studies-at-tampere-university#expander-trigger--
352876 http://www.tuni.fi/en

Vaasan Yliopisto SF VAASA01 4 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Finnish B2 http://www.uwasa.fi

France

Institut d'Etudes Politiques de Bordeaux F BORDEAU37 5 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, French B2 Yes: certificate / language instructor statement
http://www.sciencespobordeaux.
fr

INSTITUT D ETUDES POLITIQUES DE 
GRENOBLE Sciences Po Grenoble F GRENOBL23 2 (BA), 1 (MA) English C1, French B2

http://www.sciencespo-grenoble.
fr

OGICES
Faculty of political science and 
history F LAROCHE01 1 (BA + MA) English B2, French B2 http://ices.fr

Université Catholique de Lille
ESPOL European School of 
Political and Social Sciences F LILLE11 4 (BA + MA) English B2 No certificate required http://www.univ-catholille.fr

Sciences Po Lille F LILLE102 4 (BA + MA) English B2, French B2 http://sciencespo-lille.eu

Université Lumiére (Lyon II)
Faculte de Droit et Science 
Politique F LYON02 2 (BA) French B2 No certificate required http://www.univ-lyon2.fr

Sciences Po Lyon F LYON61 3 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, French B2 No certificate required https://www.sciencespo-lyon.fr/

Institut d'Etudes Politiques d'Aix-en-Provence F MARSEIL55 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, French B2 for French: statement from the departmental coordinator
http://www.iep-aix.fr , http:
//www.sciencespo-aix.fr/

Université Panthéon-Sorbonne (Paris I) UFR 11 Political Sciences F PARIS001 2 (BA + MA + PhD) French B2 http://www.univ-paris1.fr/
Université Sorbonne-Nouvelle (Paris III) UFR d'Etudes Européennes F PARIS003 2 (BA + MA + PhD) French B2 Yes: DELF / TCF / attestation du professeur (language instructor) http://www.univ-paris3.fr
Université Paris-Est Créteil Val de Marne 
(UPEC)

Institut d'Etudes Politiques de 
Fontainebleau F PARIS012 4 (BA + MA) English B2, French B2 Yes http://www.u-pec.fr/

Institut d'Etudes Politiques de Paris (Sciences 
Po) F PARIS014 8 (BA + MA + PhD) English C1, French B2 http://www.sciences-po.fr
Institut Catholique de Paris F PARIS052 5 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, French B2 https://www.icp.fr/
Institut National des Langues et Civilisations 
Orientales - INALCO F PARIS178 1 (BA), 1 (MA), 1 (PhD) English B2 http://www.inalco.fr
INSTITUT DE MANAGEMENT ET DE 
COMMUNICATION INTERCULTURELS 
ASSOCIATION F PARIS379 2 (BA) English B2 http://isit-paris.fr
Sorbonne University F PARIS468 4 (BA + MA + PhD) French B2
INSTITUT DE RELATIONS INTERNATIONALES 
ET STRATEGIQUES IRIS ASSOCIATION F PARIS514 2 (MA)

French B2 (limited number of 
English courses!) No certificate required https://www.iris-sup.org/

Institut d'Etudes Politiques
Institut d’Etudes Politiques de 
Rennes (Sciences Po Rennes) F RENNES28 4 (BA + MA) English B2, French B2

Yes: https://www.sciencespo-rennes.
fr/sites/default/files/media/2025-05/fact-sheet-2025-2026.pdf

http://www.rennes.iep.fr , http:
//www.sciencespo-rennes.fr/

Université de Strasbourg Sciences Po Strasbourg - (ex IEP) F STRASBO48 5 (BA) English B2, French B2
https://en.unistra.fr/international/international-student-
support/frequently-asked-questions http://www.unistra.fr/

Germany

Freie Universität Berlin
FB Politik- und 
Sozialwissenschaften D BERLIN01 4 (BA + MA + PhD) *English B2, German B2 https://www.fu-berlin.de/

Rheinische Friedrich-Wilhelms-Universität 
Bonn

Faculty of Arts, Institute of 
Political Science and Sociology D BONN01 4 (BA + MA) English B2, German B2

https://www.uni-bonn.de/en/studying/international-
students/exchange-students/erasmus-
program/download/erasmus_fact_sheet_university_of_bonn_ka
131.pdf https://www.uni-bonn.de/de

Hochschule Bremen D BREMEN04 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2 https://www.hs-bremen.de/en/
Technische Universität Chemnitz D CHEMNIT01 1 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2 https://www.tu-chemnitz.de/
Johann Wolfgang Goethe Universität Frankfurt 
am Main D FRANKFU01 2 (BA + MA) English C1, German B2

https://www.goethe-university-
frankfurt.de/

Europa-Universität Viadrina Frankfurt (Oder) D FRANKFU08 3 (BA + MA) English B2, German B2 No certificate required
Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg D FREIBUR01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2 https://uni-freiburg.de/en/

Georg-August Universität Göttingen
Sozialwissenschaftliche Fakultät 
- Faculty of Social Scienes D GOTTING01 1 (BA + MA + PhD) + 2 (MA) German B2, English B2 (2 x MA) https://www.uni-goettingen.de/

Universität Hamburg

School of Economics and Social 
Sciences / Fakultät für 
Wirtschafts- und 
Sozialwissenschaften D HAMBURG01 1 (BA + MA) German B2 https://www.uni-hamburg.de/

Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Universitaet 
Hannover Philosophische Fakultät D HANNOVE01

1 (BA + MA) + 2 (BA + MA 
+PhD) English B2, German B2

Yes: https://www.uni-hannover.de/en/studium/im-
studium/international/incoming/austauschprogramme/erasmus-
incoming#c98836

https://www.uni-hannover.
de/en/
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Germany
Ruprecht-Karls-Universität Heidelberg (kilka) D HEIDELB01 5 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2

https://www.uni-heidelberg.
de/en

Universität zu Köln
Wirtschafts- und 
Sozialwissenschaftliche Fakultät D KOLN01 1 (BA + MA) English B2, German B2 https://www.uni-koeln.de/en/

Universität Konstanz (kilka) D KONSTAN01 4 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2
Yes: https://www.uni-konstanz.de/en/international-
office/study-in-konstanz/exchange-studies/application/

https://www.uni-konstanz.
de/en/

Otto von Guericke Universität, Magdeburg D MAGDEBU01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2

Yes: https://usosweb.uw.edu.pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=fU5pWdmXKZCV
XQsVsXUZ

https://www.ovgu.
de/unimagdeburg/en/

Ludwig-Maximilians-Universitat Munchen
Geschwister-Scholl-Institut fur 
Politische Wissenschaft D MUNCHEN01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) German B2 https://www.lmu.de/en/

Universität Münster Institut fur Politikwissenschaft D MUNSTER01 4 (BA + MA + PhD) *English B2, German B2
https://www.uni-muenster.
de/en/

Universität Passau D PASSAU01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2 https://www.uni-passau.de/en/

Universität Regensburg
Faculty of Philosophy, Fine Arts,
History and Humanites D REGENSB01 2 (BA + MA) English B2, German B2

Yes: https://www.uni-regensburg.de/en/international/coming-
to-regensburg/exchange-programs/application

https://www.uni-regensburg.
de/en/

Universität des Saarlandes
Fakultät f. Empir. Humanwiss. u. 
Wirtschaftswiss. D SAARBRU01 4 (BA + MA) *English B2, German B2

https://www.uni-saarland.
de/fileadmin/upload/global/welcome-
center/Erasmus/Fact_Sheet_DSAARBRU01_25_26.pdf

https://www.uni-saarland.
de/en/home.html

Universität Stuttgart
Fakultät für Wirtschafts- und 
Sozialwissenschaften D STUTTGA01 2 (BA + MA) *English B2, German B2

Yes: https://www.uni-stuttgart.
de/en/study/application/international-non-degree/erasmus/

https://www.uni-stuttgart.
de/en/

Universität Trier Political Science Department D TRIER01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2 https://www.uni-trier.de/en/
Eberhard-Karls-Universität Tübingen D TUBINGE01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) German C1 https://uni-tuebingen.de/en/

Julius-Maximilians-Universität, Würzburg
Politikwissenschaft und 
Soziologie D WURZBUR01 5 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, German B2

https://www.uni-wuerzburg.
de/en/

Greece Aristotle University of Thessaloniki
Department of European 
Educational Programmes G THESSAL01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Greek B2 http://www.auth.gr

Hungary
Budapesti Corvinus Egyetem Faculty of Social Sciences

HU 
BUDAPES03 4 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Hungarian B2

Yes: https://usosweb.uw.edu.pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=MxtrBWufmnA4yr
M2Fs5A

https://www.uni-corvinus.hu/?
lang=en

Nemzeti Közszolgálati Egyetem

FACULTY OF PUBLIC 
GOVERNANCE AND 
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES

HU 
BUDAPES54 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 https://en.uni-nke.hu/

Pecsi Tudomanyegyetem Faculty of Humanities HU PECS01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Hungarian B2 https://international.pte.hu/

Ireland Dublin City University IRLDUBLIN04 6 (BA) English B2
Yes: https://www.dcu.ie/registry/english-language-
requirements-non-native-speakers-english-registry#tab-114966-1 http://www.dcu.ie/

Italy

Alma Mater Studiorum - Universita di Bologna
Dipartimento di Scienze Politiche 
e Sociali ; CAMPUS DI FORLI' I BOLOGNA01 7 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Italian B2

No certificate required: https://www.unibo.
it/en/study/incoming-outgoing-international-
mobility/incoming-exchange-students/exchange-students-unibo-
learning-italian

http://www.unibo.it ;  http:
//www.dsps.unibo.it/it  ;  https:
//www.unibo.it/en/campus-forli

Universita degli Studi di Catania Dep. Scienze Politiche e Sociali I CATANIA01 3 (BA + MA) English B2, Italian B2 No certificate required. https://www.unict.it/
Universita della Calabria I COSENZA01 1 (BA + MA + PhD) Italian B2 http://www.unical.it

Universita degli Studi di Firenze

Dipartimento di Scienze per 
l'Economia e l'Impresa + Studi 
Umanistici e della Formazione* 
ALE nominacje wysyłane i 
przyjmowane z School of Political 
Science “Cesare Alfieri” I FIRENZE01 4 (BA) English B2, Italian B2 Yes (not specified) http://www.unifi.it

Universita degli studi di Milano I MILANO01 3 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Italian B2 https://www.unimi.it/en
Universita degli Studi di Napoli "L'Orientale" I NAPOLI02 1 (BA + MA + PhD) *English B2, Italian B2 https://www.unior.it/en

Universita degli Studi di Padova

Dipartimento Di Scienze 
Politiche, Giuridiche E Studi 
Internazionali - Spgi I PADOVA01 1 (BA) + 2 (MA + PhD)

Italian B2 (BA), English B2 (MA + 
PhD)

https://www.unipd.it/en/sites/en.unipd.
it/files/Factsheet_Erasmus%2B%20KA131_2024_2025.pdf https://www.unipd.it/

Universita degli Studi di Pavia
Dipartimento di Scienze Politiche 
e Sociali I PAVIA01 4 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Italian B2 https://en.unipv.it/en

Universita degli Studi di Teramo I TERAMO01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) Italian B2 https://www.unite.it/UniTE/
Universita degli Studi di Urbino "Carlo Bo" I URBINO01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) *English B2, Italian B2 No certificate required. https://www.uniurb.it/

Latvia Latvijas Universitate Faculty of Social Sciences LV RIGA01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 http://www.lu.lv

Lithuania

Vytauto Didziojo Universitetas LT KAUNAS01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Lithuanian B2
Yes: https://www.vdu.lt/en/international-cooperation/for-
students/erasmus-exchange-studies/incoming-students/ http://www.vdu.lt
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Lithuania Vilniaus Universitetas LT VILNIUS01 2 (BA + MA) English B2 Language certificate not required http://www.vu.lt

Mykolo Romerio Universitetas

Faculty of Politics and 
Management ; Faculty of Social 
Technologies LT VILNIUS06

4 (BA + MA) + 7 (BA + MA + 
PhD) English B2 http://www.mruni.lt

Malta L-Universita Ta'Malta MT MALTA01 4 (BA) English B2 https://www.um.edu.mt/

Netherlands

Universiteit van Amsterdam
NL 
AMSTERD01 2 (BA) English B2 Yes https://www.uva.nl/en

Universiteit Leiden Social and Behavioural Sciences NL LEIDEN01 6 (BA) English B2, C1
https://www.universiteitleiden.nl/en/education/admission-and-
application/exchange/admission-requirements

https://www.universiteitleiden.
nl/

Universiteit Maastricht
Faculty of Arts and Social 
Sciences NL MAASTRI01 2 (BA) English B2

Yes: https://www.maastrichtuniversity.
nl/education/exchange/fasos

https://www.
maastrichtuniversity.nl/

Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen Nijmegen School of Management NL NIJMEGE01 1 (BA + MA) English B2 (BA), C1 (MA)

Yes: https://www.ru.nl/en/education/application-and-
admission/language-requirements/english-language-
requirements/minimum-test-scores-exchange-students

Norway

Universitetet i Oslo Institutt for statsvitenskap N OSLO01 3 (MA) English B2 No https://www.uio.no/english/

Oslo Nye Høyskole N OSLO72 1 (BA) English B2
Yes: https://oslonyehoyskole.no/en/study-at-ONUC/admission-
information

Universitetet I Tromso
Faculty of Humanities, Social 
Sciences and Education N TROMSO01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 No https://en.uit.no/startsida

Portugal

Universidade dos Acores
Department of History, 
Philosophy and Social Sciences P ACORES01 2 (BA + MA) English B2, Portuguese B2

Universidade de Coimbra Faculdade de Economia P COIMBRA01 4 (BA i MA) English B2, Portuguese B2 No certificate required https://www.uc.pt/en/

Universidade Nova de Lisboa
Faculdade de Ciências Sociais e 
Humanas P LISBOA03 8 (BA + MA)

Portuguese B2 (additional: B2 in 
English if you wish to follow courses 
in English)

Yes: https://www.fcsh.unl.pt/en/international/incoming-
students/#1716219883541-4004f3ca-264b https://www.unl.pt/en/

Romania
Universitatea din Bucuresti Faculty of Political Science

RO 
BUCURES09 3 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 http://www.unibuc.ro

Universitatea Babes Bolyai din Cluj-Napoca
Faculty of Political Administrative 
Communica RO CLUJNAP01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 https://www.ubbcluj.ro/en/

Serbia University of Kragujevac RS KRAGUJE01 6 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 https://en.kg.ac.rs/
Slovenia Univerza v Ljubljani SI LJUBLJA01 10 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 Yes: https://www.uni-lj.si/en/study/exchanges/tuji-studenti https://www.uni-lj.si/en

Spain

Universidad de Alicante Facultad de Derecho E ALICANT01 3 (BA) Spanish B2 https://www.ua.es/en/

Universitat Pompeu Fabra
School of Political and Social 
Sciences E BARCELO15 2 (MA + PhD) English B2, Spanish B2, Catalan B2

No: https://www.upf.edu/web/incoming/exchange-students-
before-your-application https://www.upf.edu/

Universidad de Deusto E BILBAO02 2 (BA) English B2, Spanish B2 www.deusto.es

Universidad de Burgos Facultad de Derecho E BURGOS01 2 (BA) *English B2, Spanish B2

https://www.ubu.es/english-version/international-
students/erasmus-and-other-international-exchange-
students/nomination-admission-and-enrolment/registration-
and-admission/spanish-language

https://www.ubu.es/english-
version

Universidad de Córdoba
Facultad de Derecho y Ciencias 
Económicas y Empresariales E CORDOBA01 2 (BA) Spanish B2

No: https://www.uco.
es/internacional/extranjeros/images/documentos/en-
erasmus/22-23/FactsheetErasmusKA103-2022English.pdf

https://www.uco.
es/internacional/extranjeros/en/

Universidad Loyola Andalucía E CORDOBA23 4 (BA + MA) English B2, Spanish B2

https://usosweb.uw.edu.pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=fyjkVZ2CAZcQZN
MwJQsr https://www.uloyola.es/

Universidad de Granada
FAC.CC.POLITICAS Y 
SOCIOLOGIA E GRANADA01 6 (BA) Spanish B2

No: https://internacional.ugr.es/en/students/incoming-
mobility/undergraduate/erasmus-eu?q=estudiantes/movilidad-
entrante/grado/erasmus-eu https://www.ugr.es/en

Universidad de Lleida (Lerida) E LLEIDA01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Spanish B2 https://www.udl.cat/ca/en/

Universidad Complutense de Madrid
Facultad de Ciencias Políticas y 
Sociología E MADRID03 8 (BA + MA + PhD)

Spanish B2 (C1 recommended for 
MA students) Yes: https://politicasysociologia.ucm.es/nivel-espanol-requerido https://www.ucm.es/english

Universidad Autónoma de Madrid Facultad de Derecho E MADRID04 4 (BA + MA + PhD) Spanish B2
Yes: https://www.uam.
es/derecho/internacional/ori/entrantes/incoming http://www.uam.es

Universidad Carlos III de Madrid
Departamento de Ciencias 
Politicas y Sociologia E MADRID14 1 (BA) English B2, Spanish B2 https://www.uc3m.es/home

Universidad CEU San Pablo E MADRID21 4 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Spanish B2 https://www.uspceu.com/

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos Faculty of Social Sciences E MADRID26 6 (BA) English B2, Spanish B2
Yes: https://en.urjc.es/internacional/erasmus-y-movilidad/252-
erasmus#antes-de-venir https://en.urjc.es/
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Spain

Universidad Publica De Navarra E PAMPLON02 2 (BA + MA) English B2

Yes: https://www.unavarra.
es/relacionesinternacionales/relaciones-internacionales-y-
movilidad/estudiantes-internacionales/nominations-application-
form+?submenu=yes&opcion=2 https://www.unavarra.es/home

Universidade de Santiago de Compostela
Faculty of Political and Social 
Sciences E SANTIAG01 2 (BA) Spanish B2

Yes: https://www.usc.
gal/gl/servizos/area/internacional/mobilidade-
estudantes/erasmus-entrantes https://www.usc.gal/gl

Universidad Pablo de Olavide
Departamento de Derecho 
Publico E SEVILLA03 2 (BA) Spanish B2 http://www.upo.es

Universidad de Valencia E VALENCI01 2 (BA) Spanish B2 No certificate required. https://www.uv.es/

Sweden
Göteborgs Universitet Faculty of Social Sciences S GOTEBOR01 1 (BA + MA) English B2

Self assessment grid: https://www.gu.se/en/study-in-
gothenburg/incoming-exchange-student/apply-for-exchange-
studies http://www.pol.gu.se

Södertörns högskola S HUDDING01 4 (BA + MA) English B2 https://www.sh.se/exchange
Lunds Universitet Department of Political Science S LUND01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Swedish B2 http://www.lu.se
Stockholms Universitet Statsvetenskapliga institutionen S STOCKHO01 2 (BA + MA) English B2, Swedish B2 http://www.su.se

Switzerland
Université de Geneve CH GENEVE01 4 (BA + MA + PhD) *English B2, French B2 http://www.unige.ch
Universität Zürich CH ZURICH01 5 (BA + MA + PhD) German B2, English B2 http://www.uzh.ch

Turkey

Ankara University Siyasal Bilgiler Fakültesi TR ANKARA01 4 (BA + MA) English B2
https://www.ankara.edu.
tr/en/index

Hacettepe Universitesi TR ANKARA03 1 (BA) + 1 (MA) + 1 (PhD) English B2
https://www.hacettepe.edu.
tr/english

Middle East Technical University TR ANKARA04 3 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2

Yes: https://usosweb.uw.edu.pl/kontroler.php?
_action=dla_prac/wymiana/pokazInfokarte&id=S4Zbhu98bk6VNz
9tZaYt  ;  https://ico.metu.edu.tr/application https://www.metu.edu.tr/

Bilkent Üniversitesi
Department of International 
Relationes TR ANKARA07 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 Yes: https://exchange.bilkent.edu.tr/how-to-apply-via-erasmus/ http://www.bilkent.edu.tr

Suleyman Demirel Universitesi TR ISPARTA01 3 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 http://www.sdu.edu.tr
Galatasaray Universitesi TR ISTANBU02 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 https://gsu.edu.tr/en

Istanbul Universitesi TR ISTANBU03 12 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Turkish B2
https://www.istanbul.edu.
tr/en/_

Marmara Universitesi
Department of Political Science 
and International Relations TR ISTANBU05 3 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2, Turkish B2 https://www.marmara.edu.tr/en

Isik University
Department of International 
Relations TR ISTANBU14 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2

Yes: https://www.isikun.edu.tr/sites/default/files/2024-
10/18513_1_1.pdf https://www.isikun.edu.tr/en

Istanbul Esenyurt University
Faculty of Business and 
Management Sciences TR ISTANBU50 3 (BA + MA) English B2 https://www.esenyurt.edu.tr/

Dokuz Eylul Universitesi TR IZMIR01 2 (BA + MA + PhD) English B2 Yes: https://international.deu.edu.tr/en/erasmus-k131-2/ https://global.deu.edu.tr/
Necmettin Erbakan Üniversitesi TR KONYA04 2 (BA) + 2 (MA) + 2 (PhD) English B2, Turkish B2 https://www.erbakan.edu.tr/

United 
Kingdom

The Queen's University Belfast
School of History, Anthropology, 
Philosophy and Politics UK BELFAST01 2 (BA) English B2

Yes: https://www.qub.ac.uk/International/International-
students/Applying/English-language-requirements/ https://www.qub.ac.uk/

University of Sussex UK BRIGHTO01 2 (BA) English B2 https://www.sussex.ac.uk/
The University of Sheffield UK SHEFFIE01 2 (BA) English B2 https://sheffield.ac.uk/undergraduate/apply/english-language https://sheffield.ac.uk/

University of York UK YORK01 4 (BA + MA) English B2
Yes: https://www.york.ac.
uk/study/undergraduate/applying/entry/english-language/ https://www.york.ac.uk/
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